
Trinity Lakes Improvement    

Association*  

 

*TLIA: The Homeowners’ Association of Trinity Lakes 

2023 Board of 
Directors 

 
Amanda Kumar, President 
amandaku@aol.com 
 
Nowel Nimry, Vice President 
nnimry@hotmail.com 
 
Abrar Sait, Treasurer 
asait@yahoo.com 
 
Shujat Kidwai, Secretary 
skidwai@hotmail.com 
 
Carolina Eupierre, Director 
c.eupierre@comcast.net 
 
Naveen Jain, Director 
Nraa1771@yahoo.com 
 
Denise Marro, Director 
denisetennison@aol.com 

 

Management Company 
Oak & Dale Properties 
211 W. Chicago Ave, Hinsdale IL 60521 
Dennis Brugh, Property Manager 
dmbrugh@oakanddaleproperties.com 
Crystal Balzano, Property Manager 
Cabalzano@oakanddaleproperties.com 
Phone: 630-323-8810 

Opportunities to Get Involved: 
Join one of the following Trinity Lakes 

committees: 
Landscaping, Social/Communications, 
Lakes & Ponds, Budget, or Architecture. 
Simply email a board member and let 
them know which committee you are 
interested in joining. Thank you. 
 

 

Upcoming Board of Directors Meetings 
All residents are welcome to attend. 

Meetings are held at the Oak Brook Park District 

and start at 7:00 pm 
 

• May 16, 2023 

• August 15, 2023 

• October 17, 2023 

 
Tentative Date for Annual Year End Meeting 

• December 5, 2023  

News to Know: 
❖ Newly contracted floral provider, English Gardens, will 

be adding colorful blooms to all entrances. 

❖ The Village of Oak Brook has installed LPR (license 

plate reader) cameras at all entrances, with additional 
wide-angle lenses coming soon. Several subdivisions in Oak 

Brook have contracted with the village for these cameras. 
❖ The proposal for adding gates in Trinity Lakes was 

voted on and has been decided against. 

❖ The board would like to, once again, have a 
neighborhood wide picnic towards the end of the 

summer. Updates to follow. 

 

How to Stay Informed: 
Be sure to update your contact information with 
the management company: Oak & Dale 
Properties. Providing your email ensures that 
you receive communications from Trinity Lakes. 
The Village of Oak Brook may also ask that 
subdivisions forward information on the village’s 
behalf, so it is beneficial to keep your contact 
information updated through Trinity Lakes. 


